Idaho Transportation Department Logo Idaho Transportation Department   Highway Info
Reports on US 20
US 20
Between The Oregon State Line and US 95; Anderson Corner Road (8 to 10 miles west of the Parma area). A Dense Fog Advisory is in effect. Until tomorrow at about 8:00AM MST.
Between US 95 (near Parma) and I-84 (near Caldwell). A Dense Fog Advisory is in effect. Until tomorrow at about 8:00AM MST.
Between I-84 (near Caldwell) and I-84 (Boise). A Dense Fog Advisory is in effect. Until tomorrow at about 8:00AM MST.
Between I-184 and Fourth Street (near Boise). The roadway is reduced to three lanes. Until March 31, 2017 at about 11:59PM MST.
Between Eighth Street and Fourth Street (near Boise). The roadway is reduced to three lanes. The left lane is closed. Until March 20, 2017 at about 11:59PM MST.
Between I-84; ID 51 and Immigrant Road (7 miles east of the Mountain Home area). A Dense Fog Advisory is in effect. Until tomorrow at about 8:00AM MST.
Between Rock Creek Road and The Timmerman Rest Area (18 miles west of the Carey area). Look out for long term road construction work. Bridge construction work is in progress. The roadway is reduced to one lane. Expect delays. Look out for temporary traffic lights. Speed restrictions are in force. There is a width limit in effect. Expect 5 - minute delays. Speed limit 35 MPH. Width limit 14'0". Until November 30, 2017 at about 5:00PM MST.
Between The Truck Scale Port of Entry and Big Lost River Rest Area (3 to 10 miles east of the Butte City area). Look out for large animals on the roadway.
Between I-15 and Exit 309: Science Drive (near Idaho Falls). Look out for construction work. There is work on the shoulder. From 7:00AM MST to 5:00PM MST on weekdays. Until December 31, 2016 at about 5:00PM MST.
Between The Menan-Lorenzo Highway (3 miles east of the Rigby area) and ID 33 (Rexburg). Road construction work is in progress. Construction traffic may be merging. Until December 16, 2016 at about 7:00PM MST.
Between The North Fork Teton River Bridge (near Sugar City) and The Montana State Line (3 miles east of the Island Park area). A Winter Storm Warning is in effect. Until today at about 5:00PM MST.